

THE CONSTITUTION OF KENYA, 2010 THE COUNTY GOVERNMENTS ACT *(NO. 17 OF 2012)* THE ELECTIONS ACT, 2011 COUNTY ASSEMBLY OF MARSABIT STANDING ORDERS (2ND EDITION)



VACANCY OF THE OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY SPEAKER

IT IS NOTIFIED for the information of the general public that the office of the Deputy Speaker has fallen vacant following Gazette Notice dated the 14th September, 2022, by the Governor convening the first sitting of the County Assembly to be held on Wednesday, the 21st September, 2022 at 9.00 a.m. at Marsabit County Chambers, Marsabit in accordance with Section 7B of the County Government Act, 2012, Standing Order No. 3 (1) of Marsabit County Assembly Standing Orders.

Section 9A (2) of the County Government Act, 2012, provides that there shall be a Deputy Speaker for each County Assembly who shall be elected by the County Assembly, from among the members of that County Assembly, in accordance with our Standing Order No, 14 (1) of the Marsabit County Assembly Standing Orders and section 21 (2), (3) of the Elections Act, 2011.

Consequently, the office of the Clerk invites interested persons who qualify to be elected for the position of the Deputy Speaker to collect nomination forms from the office of the Clerk at the County Assembly Buildings, Marsabit **from the 16th September, 2022 between the hours of 8.00 a.m. and 5.00 p.m.**

Persons interested in filling the above position should submit:

- (a) Duly filled and signed nomination/Application forms,
- (b) Certified Copy of the candidates National Identity Card or Passport,
- (c) Two-coloured passport photos

The aforementioned documents should be hand delivered to the office of the Clerk, in the County Assembly Buildings, Marsabit, in a sealed envelope, so as to be received at least forty-eight (48) hours before the County Assembly assembles for the purposes of the First Sitting, **not later than 04:00 p.m, Tuesday, 20th September, 2022.**

CPA CHARE MATO CLERK, COUNTY ASSEMBLY OF MARSABIT